Unit Type Code Nominal
Voltage
Voltage
Range
Nominal
Sounder
Current*
Nominal SPL  Max SPL Average SPL
Nominal
Beacon
Current*
AL100.012.2 12 V dc  11.5-14V dc 17mA
101.6dB(A)
Tone 44 @ 1m
110dB(A)
Tone 4 @ 1m
102.3dB(A) All
tones @1m
341mA
 24V dc  33.5mA AL100.024.2  250mA 20-28V dc
48V dc  113mA AL100.048.2 170mA 42-52V dc
24-28V ac
50/60Hz AL100.024.7 24V ac  42.5mA 300mA
AL100.048.7 48V ac  42mA 250mA 48V ac ±
10% 50/60Hz
AL100.115.7  115V ac  25mA 70mA 115V ac ±
10% 50/60Hz
230V ac 17mA AL100.230.7  35mA 230V ac ±
10% 50/60Hz
*Nominal current at nominal voltage, Tone 12 / 1Hz Flash Pattern
0.4Nm
5mm
0.5   2.5mm
• -40°C to +66C (-40°F to 151°F)
• Type 3R / 13 (IP66, Independently tested to EN60529:1991)
• 0.46Kg (1.01lb)
• CE, AL100XDC024 CPR compliant, All units UL Listed.
Attention: Installation must be carried out by an electrician in compliance with the latest codes and regulations.
Attention: L'installation doit être effectuée par un électricien conformément aux derniers codes et réglementations.
Achtung: Die Installation muss von einem Elektriker gemäß den neuesten Vorschriften und Bestimmungen durchgeführt werden.
Attention: Disconnect from power source before installation or service to prevent electric shock
Attention: Débranchez-le de la source d'alimentation avant l'installation ou l'entretien pour éviter tout choc électrique.
Achtung: Vor Installation oder Wartung von der Stromquelle trennen, um einen Stromschlag zu vermeiden.
AC: 1.0 – 2.5mm2 / AWG18 – AWG12
DC: 0.2 – 2.5mm2 / AWG24 – AWG12
Comax Industrielle Signaltechnik AG, CH-4712 Laupersdorf www.comax.ch Installationsanleitung_AL100_Rev2_19_07_2021
Installation/Anschluss
Installation/Raccordement
Installation/Connection AL100
DC
(See D218-06-201)
AC
(See D218-06-205)
- +    -  +
A
B
C
E N L
E N L
+ +  -  -  S2 S3
S2     S1
S2
S1
N  L
+ -
E E S3 S2   N/-  L/+
Default = S2 - Tone 1      Default = S1 - Tone 44
(ON = 1, OFF = 0)
(AC & DC, See D221-95-001)
A
B